

AGREEMENT NO: - 08 / MR 3054 / MBD / 2020-21⁽²⁾

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

NAME OF WORK: - BHATGOAN PANCHAYATKE BANDARB
ARI GRAM SE BASMUNI VIA GAIGALIYA THANA

RWD(WD) KISHANGANJ - 2 DIVISION

THAKURGANJ SUB-DIVISION

MB NO: - 1166

MEASUREMENT BOOK

NAME OF AGENCY: - KUNDAN KUMAR

1st on A/c bill

1

Name of work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
i) N/w: - M/R works of Road					
in Bhatgaon Panchayat					
Ke Bandar-bari Garam					
to Baomuni via					
Galgaliya Thana					
under Jhakurganj					
Block of Kishanganj					
District by MR-3054					
ii) Agency - Sri Kundan Kumar					
iii) Agreement No - 08/MR-3054/					
MBD/2020-21					

(iv) Date of start - 19-09-20

(v) Date of Completion - 18-06-21

— x —

Record Entry

(1/1) Cleaning and Grubbing
Road land all amp.

$$2 \times 1100.0 \times 1.0 = 2200.0 \text{ M}^2$$

ie, 0.22 Ha

(2/19) Providing and fixing of
typical MMGSy informatory
& Maintenance project
with logo signboard
all amp.

2 Nos.

11/09/20
JE

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	Q.	
					BF - Rs. 55, 18/- = 00
(3/3) Const of Granular sub					
base by providing well					
graded material all up.					
					vide TMB Page No - (2)/4
					item No - 1/3
					114.534 M ³
					@ Rs. 1298.26/M ³ Rs. 1,48,695 =
(4/4) Providing, laying, spreading					
and compacting stone					
aggregates of specific					
sizes to NBM & II					
all up.					
					vide TMB Page No - 5/8
					item No - 1/4
					84.526 M ³
					@ Rs. 5015.12/M ³ Rs. 4,23,908 =
(5/5) Providing, laying & spreading					
& compacting stone aggregates					
of specific sizes to NBM					
& III all up.					
					vide TMB Page No - 9/12
					item No - 1/5
					99.269 M ³
					@ Rs. 4666.75/M ³ Rs. 4,63,262 =
					/
					C.O. Rs. 10,91,046 = 00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF-As. 10,91,046=00
(6/6)	Providing and applying				
	primer coat with bitumen				
	emulsion (SS-1) on prepared				
	surface all comp.				
	vide TMB Page No-12				
	item No- 1/6				
	1323.582 M ²				
	@ Rs. 43.77/M ²				Rs. 57,933=00
(7/7)	Providing and applying				
	lacker coat with bitumen				
	emulsion (RS-1) all comp.				
	vide TMB Page No-13				
	item No- 2/7				
	1323.582 M ²				
	@ Rs. 14.86/M ²				Rs. 19,668=00
(8/8)	Providing, laying and rolling				
	of close-graded premix				
	surfacing material of				
	20mm thick all comp.				
	vide TMB Page No-13				
	item No- 3/8				
	1323.582 M ²				
	@ Rs. 226.85/M ²				Rs. 3,00,255=00
					Rs. 14,68,902=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF - Rs. 14,68,902 = 00
(9/9) Providing and applying					
tack coat with bitumen					
emulsion RS-1 all comp.					
vide TMB Page No - 13/14					
item No - 1/9					
4/25.0 M ²					
@ Rs. 12.44/M ²					Rs. 51,315 = 00
(10/10) Providing and laying Semi					
dense bituminous Concrete					
all comp.					
vide TMB Page No - 14					

					103.130 M ³
					@ Rs. 11,583.45
					Per M ³ — Rs. 11,94,601 = 00
(11/18) Providing and laying of					
hot applied thermoplastic					
Compound road marking all					
Comp.					
vide TMB Page No - 14					
item No - 13/18					
220.0 M ²					
@ Rs. 735.44/M ²					Rs. 1,61,797 = 00
					/
					C.O. Rs. 28,76,615 = 00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF - Rs. 28,76,615=00
(12/19) Provision and fixing of typical MMGSy information & maintenance signboard with logo all comp.					
					vide TMB Page No-(1)
					item No - 2/19
					2 Nos
					@ Rs. 9407.29
					each — Rs. 18,815=00
					Rs. 28,95,430=00
					Add 1% Labour Cess - Rs. 28,954=00
					Add 12% GST — Rs. 3,47,452=00
					Rs. 32,71,836=00
					Add Signage fee - Rs. 30,733=00
					Rs. 33,02,569=00
					Deduct 0.59% below as per Agreement — Rs. 19,485=00
					(-)
					Rs. 32,83,084=00
					11/03/21 JE